TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on April 10, 2023.

Resolution Establishing Pay Rates for Summer Recreation Staff

WHEREAS, the Town of Pendleton operates a summer recreation program for resident and nonresident families; and

WHEREAS, the summer recreation program operates with the assistance of various staff members; and

WHEREAS, at the March 13, 2023 meeting of the Town Board the posting of various position titles was authorized; and

WHEREAS, the Recreation Director has communicated to the Town Board a recommendation for pay rates for the summer recreation program positions that have been posted.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 10th day of April 2023 that the pay rates for multiple summer recreation program positions are established by title as follows:

A) Swimming Pool Director: \$24.00 per hour.

B) Lifeguard: \$16.00 per hour.

C) Recreation Leader: \$15.00 per hour.

D) Assistant Recreation Director: \$18.00 per hour.

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, that it is acknowledged that the Recreation Director may recommend to the Town Board higher compensation rates than authorized here, based on specific applicant experience, and such requests will be considered at a future Town Board meeting. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1